Heart of Missouri Baptist Association Church and Pastor/Email Directory

Alfay Omega........cccoeovnirennen. Jayme Schrock
1405 E Lexington Cir
Columbia MO 65203
816-820-5808
Schrockphotography@gmail.com

Anthem Church..........ccccoveee. Stan Hayek
2604 Paris Rd
Columbia MO 65203
Phone:573-203-8151
christy@anthemcolumbia.com
info@anthemcolumbia.com
www.anthemcolumbia.com
stanhayek@gmail.com

Antioch.......cccooveveiieceee, Eric Hill
1249 E Highway #22
Centralia MO 65240
473-6766
aandw@socket.net
www.abccentralia.church

Ashland ..........ccccoeunee. Matt Goodsell
203 E Broadway
PO Box 230
Ashland. MO. 65010
660-238-4341
office@ashlandbaptist.org
www.ashlandbaptist.org

Bethlehem ................... Scotty Watson

13013 Highway T
Centralia. MO. 65240
573-469-1893 (pastor)
swatson9587@gmail.com

Calvary Heritage.................. John Martin
1703 W Worley
Columbia MO 65203
573-607-9325

Calvaryheritagebaptistchurch@gmail.com

www.calvaryheritagebaptist.org
68johnmartin@agmail.com

Carrington ....Robert Hayden (interim)
4200 State Hwy H
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-353-4720
carringtonbaptistchurch@gmail.com
www.carringtonbaptistchurch.org
rdhayden@centurylink.net

Cedar Grove........cccouee. Dusty Klein
P. 0. Box 669
119 Thompson
Holts Summit. MO. 65043
573-896-8045

send2cedargrove@amail.com
send2dusty@gmail.com

Centennial............ Bryce Kristofferson
816 W Breckenridge St
Mexico. MO. 65265
573-581-5173
secretary@centennialbaptistchurch.com
www.centennialbaptistchurch.com
pastor@centennialbaptistchurch.com

Columbia Korean Baptist .. Chang Lee
3601 Interstate 70 Dr N W
Columbia MO 65202-3270
446-6036
revchang@nate.com

Countryside..........cc...... Charles Leezy
11171 N Hwy VW
Columbia. MO. 65202
573-514-9016
BroLeezy@mycsb.org
www.countryside-baptist-church.org

Crossroads Cowboy.... T David Moore
5758 County Rd 142
Williamsburg. MO. 63388
573-721-3893

Dry FOrK ...cooveveiiviiiiiinns Lewis Curtis
8221 County Rd 363
New Bloomfield. MO. 65063
573-493-3805



Ebenezer....................... Mike Hibbard
6841 State Rd Z
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-642-8527

www.ebenezerbaptistfultonmo.org

hibbard 5@sbcglobal.net

Farber.....coovvvvcvccc, Jerry Ostrom
107 E Hickory
Farber. MO. 63345
573-249-4519
jostrom@socket.net

First, Boonville......... Chris Greenhagen

625 Main St

Boonville MO 65233
660-882-6404
office@fbcboonville.org
www.fbcboonville.org
pastorchris@fbcboonville.org

First, Fulton ........... Anthony Stephens
701 Court St
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-642-3348
www.fbcfultonmo.org
linda@fbcfultonmo.org

First, Laddonia ............ Chris Atkinson
P.O. Box 157
301 Maple St
Laddonia. MO. 63352
573-721-7716
wmchrisatkinson@gmail.com

First, MeXIiCO ....ocvevvreeee. Joseph Pike

600 E Promenade

Mexico. Mo. 65265

(mailing address)

P. 0. Box 217

Mexico. MO. 65265
573-581-4190
firstbaptistmexico@gmail.com
www.fbcmexico.com
fbcmexicopastor@outlook.com

First, Perry ..o, Bob Knight
509 Sailing St
Perry. MO. 63462
573-565-2640

First, Vandalia......... Brian Lehenbauer
209 W Washington, Suite B
Vandalia. MO. 63382
573-594-6535

church.office@fbcvandaliamo.com

www.fbcvandaliamo.com
pastor@fbcvandalia.com

GENESIS ... Jeff Stott
1127 Adams St
Mexico. MO. 65265
256-361-8673
Jeff.stott@genesisbegins.com
www.genesisbegins.com

Grand Prairie........ Eddie Schoenbueg
P. 0. Box 316
104 P Old US Hwy 54
Auxvasse. MO. 65231
573-386-5224
www.grandprairiebaptist.com

Harmony .........cccccou.... Mike Crowson
2014 State Hwy A
Auxvasse. MO. 65231
573-220-0100
memac45@sbcglobal.net

Hartsburg ......cccocovvvvvineee. Don Snyder
P.0.Box 15
Hartsburg MO 65039
657-2311
hbc375@centurytel.net
kaysdesigns@earthlink.net

Hopewell ..........cccovvvevnee. Bobby Snow
1768 State Rd MM
New Bloomfield. MO. 65063
(mailing address)
3031 Bradley Dr
New Bloomfield. MO. 65063
573-491-3408
rev.bobby@yahoo.com

Hopewell, Thompson . Jimmie Stewart
10594 Audrain Rd 945
Thompson MO. 65285
573-581-1809



Littleby ..o, Robert Hudson
23767 Audrain Rd 364
Mexico. MO. 65265
573-825-3341
(mailing)

7 Mayes Meadows
Centralia. MO. 65240
573-825-3341 (pastor)
www.littlebybaptist.org
pastorrwh@gmail.com

Midway Heights.............. Scott Hanson
6801 W Rollingwood Blvd
Columbia. MO. 65202
573-445-3622
mhbc-

secretary@midwayheightsbaptist.com
www.midwayheightsbaptist.com

scotth5252@gmail.com

Millersburg.........cccoevivreririninnas Vacant
1694 State Rd WW
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-642-4722
www.mbcmo.com

New Hope, Centralia ...... Wesley Pulis
11535 Audrain Rd 973
Centralia. MO. 63240
573-682-3350

New HOope......cccovvviivirnee David Ray
6210 E Claysville Rd.
Hartsburg MO 65039
634-8018
Crl55ray@yahoo.com

New Providence .............. Larry Curry
4641 N.Rt. E
Columbia, MO 65202
443-0201
larrycurry@hotmail.com

New Salem................... Byron Klemme
PO Box 170
12721 S Highway 63
Ashland MO 65010
657-2385
dklemme10@hotmail.com

Open Heart ................... Eric Lawman
2519 Lake of the Woods Rd
Columbia, MO 65202
474-1802
ohbc@centurytel.net
lawmanee@missouri.edu

Open Door ............... Luke Stockeland
4838 Meadow Lark Ln
Columbia, MO 65201
499-0705
opendoor@opendoorways.org
www.opendoorways.org
pastorluke@opendoorways.org

Parkade Baptist Church.... Chris Cook
2102 N Garth
Columbia MO 65202
573-443-4585
connect@parkade.church
www.parkade.church
Cindyl@parkade.church

Portland..........ccccovvvnene. Gene Harris
P.O. Box 16
10488 State Rd 94
Portland. MO. 65067
850-228-6195 (pastor)
dharris1394@gmail.com

Prairie Grove Baptist .. Sam Timbrook
860 NE Park Ln
Colubmia. MO. 65201
(mailing address)
PO Box 731
Columbia MO 65205
474-5106
pgbc1@netzero.net
samltimbrook@msn.com

Providence.........covvuene. Jim Shaver
P.O. Box 157
426 Glenwood Dr
New Bloomfield. MO. 65063
573-491-3555
suggettsghost@gmail.com
www.providencehill.org




Reform ................ Ron Forbis (interim)
...................... Eric Flemming (interim)
8734 State Rd CC
Steedman. MO. 65077
573-676-5818
(mailing)
6607County Rd 426
Mokane. MO. 65059
AlohaGranny2@gmail.com

Richland ........c.cccceeviurnnne Nick Drake
5301 County Rd220
Kingdom City. MO. 65262
573-642-2556
info@myrichland.org
www.myrichland.org
nick@myRichland.org

Rios De Agua Viva.Fransico Martinez
310 N Wade
Mexico. MO. 65265
573-581-4038

Rising Sun.......ccccoeeeeee. Will Hoffmann
1901 State Rd DD
Auxvasse. MO. 65231
(mailing)
P.O. Box 56
Kingdom City. MO. 65262
573-387-4548
pastorwil77 @hotmail.com
www.risingsunbaptist.org

Southside.........cccovvennee. Mark Phelps

805 W Walsh Blvd

Vandalia. MO. 63382
573-594-2821
southside14@windstream.net
phelps1@sbcglobal.net

Summit Community ..... David Percival

1942 Kristy Ln

Holts Summit. MO. 65043

573-338-0081
thesummitcommunitychurch@gmail.com

Percival.630@amail.com

.................................. Don Kelly
.................. (transitional pastor)

17620 Hwy JJ
Mexico. MO. 65265
573-581-7599

Union Hill ......oovveveeeeee L P Cook

460 S Summit Dr

Holts Summit. MO. 65043
573-896-4374
unionhillbc@uhbc.us
www.uhbc.us

vonda@uhbc.us

...................... Delbert Hampton

6001 County Rd 133
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-642-5375
dwhampton99@gmail.com
www.unitybaptistfulton.org

West CUIVre ......ccccevevenenee Joe Jones
38535 Audrain Rd 620
Vandalia. MO. 63382
573-473-2952 (pastor)
jopatjones@sbcglobal.net

Woodcrest Chapel .......... Matt Kearns
2201 W Nifong
Columbia MO 65203
445-1191; fax 815-9264
office@woodcrest.org
www.woodcrest.org

Church Plants:

South Callaway ..... Martin Stukenborg
10135 State Hwy C
Mokane. MO. 65059
(mailing)
701 Court St
Fulton. MO. 65251
573-220-1540
mstukenborg@hotmail.com




